

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REQUEST NUMBER: 11 - 2022

REQUEST DETAILS:

1. Where has the Police Precept-raised (sic) in Beccles been allocated to in the last 22 months, and the total value.
2. Total emoluments, including pensions paid by The Public, for the Suffolk PCC for the last 12 months.
3. Please advise total days spent attending training courses, and cost impact of Officers over Inspector level, in Suffolk, including cost of driving them -where Officers do not drive themselves-including the PCC, during last 12 months.
4. Please advise mileage allowances paid to Officers over Inspector level travelling from their homes to Martlesham VIA Endeavour House, and the reverse, this includes the PCC, during the last 12 months.

RESPONSE

1. Details of how the police precept is spent is published via the Police and Crime Commissioner website which can be accessed via the following links:

[PCC confirms £10* a year policing precept increase for 2022/23 - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](https://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/news/2022/02/pcc-confirms-10-a-year-policing-precept-increase-for-2022-23) and [Precept plans and progress reports - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](https://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/news/2022/02/precept-plans-and-progress-reports)

Please note that this detail is not specific to Beccles. The Constabulary highlights the resource allocated to the policing command area. For Beccles this will be the East area.

2. The amount paid into PCC pension is shown in the 21/22 draft accounts (note 8, page 44) which is published on the PCC website, link below:

[Suffolk-Group-and-PCC-Draft-Statement-of-Accounts-2021-22.pdf \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](https://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/news/2022/02/suffolk-group-and-pcc-draft-statement-of-accounts-2021-22)

Further information on costs associated with the PCC can be found by accessing the following links:

[Expenditure by the PCC in relation to travel, accommodation and subsistence - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](https://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/news/2022/02/expenditure-by-the-pcc-in-relation-to-travel-accommodation-and-subsistence)

[Gifts & Hospitality - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](https://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/news/2022/02/gifts-hospitality)

3. The PCC has not attended any training courses within the time frame stipulated within this FOI request.



Making Suffolk a safer place to live, work, travel and invest

4. Details of the PCC expenses including travel can be found by accessing the following link:

[Expenditure by the PCC in relation to travel, accommodation and subsistence - Suffolk PCC \(suffolk-pcc.gov.uk\)](https://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk)